CITY BOARD OF ZONING APPEAL #07008
DATE SCHEDULED FOR PUBLIC HEARING: January 25, 2007

LOCATION: Approximately %2 block east of the intersection of Havelock
Avenue and Superior Street

ADDRESS: 5500 Cornhusker Highway

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: Lot 240 I.T. located in the NE 1/4 of Section 8, T10N, R7E,
Lancaster County, Nebraska.

ZONING: H-3 Highway Commercial
EXISTING LAND USE:  Commercial

SURROUNDING LAND USE AND ZONING:

North: Commercial -1

South: Commercial H-3
East: Commercial H-3
West: Commercial H-3

TYPE OF APPEAL:
THIS APPEAL IS DIRECTED TO THE BOARD RELATIVE TO A VARIANCE.

1. Lincoln Municipal Code (LMC) Section 27.43.080(a) requires a front yard setback of
20'. A variance from 20' to 5.1' is being requested.

2. Lincoln Municipal Code (LMC) Section 27.43.080(a) requires a side yard setback of
15'. Avariance from 15'to 8.1' is being requested.

STAFF FINDINGS:

1. The subject property is an approximately 2.9 acre, triangular-shaped lot located
at 5500 Cornhusker Highway. The site is bounded by Cornhusker Highway on
the south and Havelock Avenue on the north. As a double-frontage lot it has
front yards adjacent to both streets.

2. The majority of the site is used for a building, storage area, and parking lot
associated with the plumbing and heating supply business located on the
western portion of the lot. The eastern portion is occupied by a used car dealer.

3. Per Section 27.43.080(a) the front yard setback in the H-3 zoning district is 20',
and the side yard is 15'.
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4.

The petitioner has erected a 30' x 40" metal building at the northwest corner of
the site without a building permit. The site plan shows the building 5.1' away
from the front lot line adjacent to Havelock Avenue, and 8.1' away from the west
lot line. Variances to the front setback from 20’ to 5.1" and to the side setback
from 15' to 8.1 are being requested to allow the building to remain as
constructed.

The site has access to both Cornhusker Highway and Havelock Avenue. A
median in Cornhusker Highway limits the site to right-turn access only. Havelock
Avenue dead-ends at the east property line, and intersects with Superior Street
% block to the west.

The petitioner notes that the variances are necessary to locate the building in a
location that allows large trucks to maneuver to make deliveries to the rear of the
building.

The site is flat and otherwise typical of other commercial/industrial lots in the
area. There does not appear to be any unusual characteristics associated with
the site that distinguish it from others in the area. The lot appears to be large
enough to allow the building to be sited in compliance with required setbacks.

The Board of Zoning Appeals is empowered to grant variances “to the extent
necessary to permit the owner a reasonable use of the land in those specified
instances where there are peculiar, exceptional and unusual circumstances in
connection with a specific parcel of land, which circumstances are not generally
found within the locality or neighborhood concerned.” If this waiver is not
approved, the owner must come into compliance with the required setbacks for
the H-3 zoning district.

Prepared by

Brian Will, 441-6362, bwill@lincoln.ne.gov
Planner
January 17, 2007

CONTACT: L.W. Hoffman

1340 Garber Avenue
Lincoln, NE 68521
402.430.1660
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Board of Zoning Appeals #07008 2005 aerial
5500 Cornhusker Hwy. Superior St 4
L~
Zoning: One Square Mile
Sec. 8 T10N RO7E

R-1 to R-8 Residential District

AG Agricultural District -t 5
AGR Agricultural Residential District (D

0-1 Office District N - L
0-2 Suburban Office District - 5
03 Office Park District (=} o)
R-T Residential Transition District <

B-1 Local Business District z z
B-2 Planned Neighborhood Business District

B-3 Commercial District

B-4 Lincoln Center Business District

B-5 Planned Regional Business District

H-1 Interstate Commercial District

H-2 Highway Business District

H-3 Highway Commercial District Zoning Jurisdiction Lines

H-4 General Commercial District

1-1 Industrial District . - s

12 Industrial Park District City Limit Jurisdiction

-3 Employment Center District

P Public Use District Adams St
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© PLANNING DEPT. __ DATE OF HEARING - BOARD OF APPEALS NO NZAOT 00
Fee _17 /_é-C) o2 Receipt No.___ . SECES vE&Pate ] / Z- 2 ) 29 Yel )
APPEAL TO BOARD OF ZQNING APPEALS

‘!I—-'k"&—

BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS, City of Lincoin, Nebraska
' T - iG &SAEETY

_ ‘ [
on D= .=, 2007 .20, the undersigned apphed for a building permitto B fd ELl Y
4 :

I

40" mefsl = f‘”‘”?’fe Boi!«:’;’w?

Located on Lot 240 Block____T— __ Addition LT Seoidebin QL EY 55@;1:3;1 lo 4 /fm{
) . 3 - : . ol P
Address E3500 Cﬁ il }1 s f:@(“ ~Have you met with the neighboring properties? Yes No
TO BE FILLED IN BY BUILDING OFFICIAL: This permit was denied because | -

SEE ATTACHED

The above decision(s) of the Building Official is hereby appealed on the grounds that {check and comple{e all that apply):

O - The Administrative Official erred by

-4 A Variance to (height, area+pgrkmgﬁjenssty, sign) is necessary becausre the property is pecullar exceptional, and
unusual in the foliowing ways: need 2ij pess éré’ Peesivy TO P Semrs —f“a TS ST
+e fhe ‘5%9;;& we decks, Y egues f"—n‘rw)( {(sz vedpecd rom 20,0 o &7 20l |
Hie =, e L’,:,«i e cduced Eromn IS0 s 2,1 h

]

] An exception is necessary to:
1. Recanstruct a non-conforming building for a compelling pubiic necessity because:
2. Correct 2 mapping error due to:
3. Reduce the parking requirements due t6 the use of the buil ding is such as to make unnecessary -

-the ful] provisions of the parking becauée:

Ll‘l’lc‘,f- jv- .-‘-5663”‘"

Contact Person; 4~ (A ’M?R ' Address: 3 6/29 S anbovr My ey =

Phone # __ 42,00 = /£ 5¢>  E-mail (if applicable)

St.aﬁ will post a notification sign in the yard of the property and other officials may visit the site priar to the hearing. Signing
this form hereby grants permission to the staff to enter onto property for purposes refated to this application. .

Signed: ﬁp%y“ |24 & 2vbar duee ' 4 2o (6O
(Aopeltant Appellant's Address : Phone &

Fgrm 1817 . FAFILEZSHARED\board of zoning appealé.wpd  5-13-03

Pe.5.



Board of Appeals No. BZA07008 dated December 3, 2007

This permit was demed because:

1. - Section.27.43.080(a) LMC requires a front yard setback of 20"-0".
A variance from 20"-0" to 5.1' is being requested.

2. Section 27.43.080(a) LMC requires a side S/ard setback of 15-0".
A variance from 15-0" to 8.1" is being requested.

Pg. 6
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Survey Record

> %f . ?/ MER COUNTY, NEBRASKA |
- M /é . N ) )
<7/ _ - =

Survey ofSubdrvlﬁlonof‘LotZLLOIT ................
O —————— Section..8. T.O._N,.R..T. Eof 6th P.M.
Survey NO. e e ) L S SO {To be assigned by County Surveyor)
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x~Indicates chiseled X in conerecte

@ Indicates corners found
o Indicatea corner set-Pipe

® Indicates concrete noil sebt

NI -

SRR e o .+ @Tndicates concrete nailn found

v e P LT e

T hercby certify that I have accurately surveyed each lot as -

" shown hercon and cach 1ot corner hns becn well ond accurabtoly staked

. Field Notes: and marked with metal staltes,
Show descriptions of corners found and restored; distances chained; angles menas-

ured, if any; courses and bearings of irregular tracts surveyed; and ties taken to corners.

Use reverse side if necessary.

Description of Survey

A tract of land located in Part of Lot 2h0, in gection 8-

Poymship 10 North- Renge 7 Bast of tho 6wth' P, 1, Lancaster

County is described as follows;

© Berinning at the Yortheast corner of said lob 210, thence
Jesterly on the Forth line of gaid Lot 2110, a distance of 311.7
feot, thence Southeastorly ? 5914 157" left, a distanco of 222,15
feet. thence Northeasterly 9 824, a distance of 115.3 feet to
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